Filed on behalf of Microsoft Corporation

By: John D. Vandenberg (Reg. No. 31,312) john.vandenberg@klarquist.com
Stephen J. Joncus (Reg. No. 44,809) stephen.joncus@klarquist.com
Klarquist Sparkman LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmon Street

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 595-53

Telephone: (503) 595-5300 Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

PROXYCONN, INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2012-00026 (TLG) Case IPR2013-00109 (TLG) Patent 6,757,717 B1

MICROSOFT CORPORATION'S MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 and responsive to the Board's "Order" (Paper No. 33, entered March 13, 2013) authorizing the filing of this motion for *pro hac vice* admission, Petitioner Microsoft Corporation ("Petitioner") submits this motion for Salumeh R. Loesch to appear *pro hac vice* in this proceeding. Proxyconn, Inc. does not oppose this motion. There is good cause for the Patent Trial and Appeal Board to recognize Ms. Loesch *pro hac vice* during this proceeding.

Lead counsel is a registered practitioner.

Ms. Loesch is an experienced litigation attorney, with over eight years of litigation experience, almost five of which have been focused on patent litigation. Ms. Loesch was counsel for Microsoft Corporation in the corresponding litigation between the Petitioner and the Patent Owner in Case No. 8:11-CV-1681-DOC-AN in the Central District of California, Southern Division. This proceeding involves the same patent that was at issue in that litigation. As such, Ms. Loesch has an established familiarity with the subject matter at issue in this proceeding. Further, Ms. Loesch has previously represented Petitioner in several other District Court proceedings.

Ms. Loesch is a member in good standing of the bars of Oregon and New York. She has never been suspended or disbarred, has never been denied application for admission, and has never faced sanctions or contempt citations. She has read and will comply with the Office of Patent Trial Practice guide and the Board's Rules of Practice for Trials set forth in part 42 of the C.F.R., and understands that she will be subject to the USPTO Code of Professional



Microsoft Cornoration's Motion for

Responsibility set forth in 37 C.F.R. §§ 10.20 et seq. and to disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 1 1. 19(a). (*See* Loesch Decl.)

For the foregoing reasons, Petitioner respectfully requests granting this motion for *pro hac vice* admission.

Dated: March 21, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

/John D. Vandenberg/

John D. Vandenberg Registration No. 31,312

Stephen J. Joncus

Registration No. 44,809 Klarquist Sparkman LLP

One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 595-5300

Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

Certificate of Service in Compliance With 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

The undersigned certifies that a complete copy of Microsoft Corporation's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 was served on the official correspondence address for the U.S. Patent No. 6,757,717 shown in PAIR and the attorneys of record for Plaintiff in this proceeding and in the concurrent litigation matter:

MATTHEW L. CUTLER BRYAN K. WHEELOCK DOUGLAS A. ROBINSON HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC 7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400 ST. LOUIS, MO 63105

GENE SCOTT
PATENT LAW & VENTURE GROUP
36 EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE #110
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

MARC A. FENSTER
ANDREW D. WEISS
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT
12424 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 12TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

via EXPRESS MAIL, on March 21, 2013.

By /John D. Vandenberg/

John D. Vandenberg, Reg. No. 31,312 One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 595-5300 Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

